Rev. 1-2024 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter300W / Ultra-Wide Input 24V-110VDC
RMD300-UW Series / Plug & Play Railway
Dimensions (LxWxH):
The chassis mountable RMD300 series DC/DC converter is designed for railway rolling stock and transportation applications and is compliant with all

RMD300-110-24SUW (2) 16.8-137.5 24 13.75 94 330
RMD300-110-110SUW (2) 16.8-137.5 110 3 94 330*coming soon
MODEL NUMBERING
nom. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage for 110VIN
nom. Output Voltage
RMD300-110-__ SUW-E
Extended Ambient Temperature (2)
Single
Note2: add suffix "-E" for extended ambient temperature range (-50°C..+90°C) *coming soon
 without suffix= standard operating range (-40°C..+90°C)
Note1: refer to „Peak Load Capability“
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Rev. 1-2024 Page 2
300W / Ultra-Wide Input 24V-110VDC
RMD300-UW Series / Plug & Play Railway
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range
refer to „Input Voltage
Range“
nom. VIN= 24, 36, 48, 72, 110VDC 16.8VDC 137.5VDC
according to
EN 50155
100ms max 14.4VDC 16.8VDC
1s max. 137.5VDC 154VDC
Input Surge Voltage 3s max. (extended to EN 50155) 170VDC
Input Capacitance internal 11µF
Under Voltage Lockout
rising edge 14.5VDC 15.5VDC
falling edge 13.5VDC 14.4VDC
Input Current
VIN=16.8VDC 19.8A
VIN= 24VDC 13.6A
VIN= 110VDC 2.9A
Inrush Current active inrush current limitation (<3.5 x Inom) 30A
No Load Power Consumption
VIN= 24VDC 7.1W
VIN= 110VDC 7.3W
Standby Current
(shutdown by remote)
VIN=16.8VDC 21.4mA
VIN= 24VDC 14.8mA
VIN= 110VDC 7.2mA
VIN= 137.5VDC 7mA
Output Current Range
RMD300-110-24SUW
continuous operation 0A 12.5A
10s max.
refer to „Peak Load Capability“
13.75A
RMD300-110-110SUW
continuous operation 0A 2.73A
10s max.
refer to „Peak Load Capability“
3A
Output Voltage
RMD300-110-24SUW 24VDC
RMD300-110-110SUW 110VDC
Output Voltage Trimming refer to „Output Voltage Trimming“
RMD300-110-24SUW 19.2VDC 25.2VDC
RMD300-110-110SUW 88VDC 115.5VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time
VIN= 24VDC 1s
VIN= 110VDC 0.6s
by using CTRL ON/OFF function 0.3s
Rise time 100ms